Uruguay—

Eastern Co.

Direct Spanish Co.

Anglo-American Co.

Direct U.S. Cable Co.

Paris and New York Co.

Western Union Co.

Commercial Co.

(FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and the Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The following Place (namely),—the cowsheds, buildings, and premises known as Park Farm, in the borough of Folkestone, in the occupation of Mr. John Alfred Gambrill, and the several fields belonging to the said Farm known as Big Moat Meadow, Little Moat Meadow, Front Meadow, Hay Meadow, and Back Meadow, together with so much of the Forty Acre Meadow (which Meadow adjoins the Infected Place declared by the Local Authority) as is fenced off from the other part of the said Forty Acre Meadow, which was declared by Order of the Board dated the eighth day of April, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two, to be a Place infected with foot-and-mouth disease, is hereby declared to be free from foot and-mouth disease, and that Place shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be a Place infected with foot-and-mouth ~ disease.

2. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after this tenth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this tenth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

LS

T. H. Elliott, Secretary.

(PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and the Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Place described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby declared to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia.

2. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after this tenth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this tenth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

L.S.

T. H. Elliott, Secretary. SCHEDULE.

A Place comprising the byres and premises at No. 9. Elbe-street, in the burgh of Leith, in the occupation of Mr. Alexander Pringle.

(PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and the Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The following Place (namely),—an enclosed piece of waste land and all those sheds and premises situate at the end of Marsh-lane, Highstreet, Stratford, in the borough of West Ham, in the occupation of the Firm trading as Messrs. Barber and Sons,—which was declared by Order of the Board dated the eighth day of March, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two, to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia, is hereby declared to be free from pleuro-pneumonia, and that Place shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia.

2. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after the twelfth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this eleventh day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

L S.

T. H. Elliott, Secretary.

(FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE INFECTED ZONE— REVOCATION.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and the Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Order described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby, as from the commencement of this Order, revoked: Provided that nothing herein shall be deemed to invalidate or make unlawful anything done under the said Order hereby revoked before the commencement of this Order, or interfere with the institution or prosecution of any proceeding in respect of any offence committed against, or any penalty incurred under, the said Order hereby revoked before the commencement of this Order.

2. This Order shall commence and take effect from and immediately after the fifteenth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twelfth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two.

LS

T. H. Elliott, Secretary.

. .ರ.ವರಾಸ್ತ್ರಾಪ್ತ